Docket No.: IR 3729 NP FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ~'4EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 01-22-2004 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102652030 To the Director of the United States . the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): James J. Henry Gregory S. O'Brien Name: ATOFINA Chemicals, Inc. 15-04 Richard J. Rockosi Address: 2000 Market Street ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Philadelphia, State/Prov.: PA Other Country: USA ZIP: 19103 Execution Date: January 8 & 9, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 8-9, 2004 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William D. Mitchell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 20,977 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: ATOFINA Chemicals, Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Intellectual Property Department** 8. Deposit account number: 2000 Market Street - 26th Floor City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA 01-2717 Country: USA ZIP: 19103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tree of the original document.

William D. Mitchell

Name of Person Signing

Milliam & Millell Signature

January 12, 2004

01/21,

3 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014896 FRAME: 0916

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the dates indicated below.

AMES J. HENRY

DATE

GREGORY S. O'BRIEN

Juliany 8, 200

RICHARD J. ROCKOSI

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

January 9, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014896 FRAME: 0917